

Notice of Consolidated Retirement Board Elections

Third General Member

Contact MCERA:

One McInnis Parkway Suite 100 San Rafael, CA 94903

MCERABoard@marincounty.org (415) 473-6147 http://mcera.org

Contact Elections:

Physical Address 3501 Civic Center Drive Room 121 San Rafael, CA 94903

(415) 473-6456 http://marinvotes.org

Mailing Address PO Box E San Rafael, CA 94913

An election will be conducted by the Marin County Elections Department to fill the vacant **Third General Member** seat on the Retirement Board of the Marin County Employees' Retirement Association (MCERA). This is a consolidation of two elections: 1) the Special Election to complete the current term of office, which expires October 31, 2023; and 2) the regular election for the next three-year term, which begins November 1, 2023. The elected candidate will assume the vacant Third Member seat immediately to complete the current term and will also serve a new three-year term that expires October 31, 2026.

Election Schedule

- March 29, 2023 Nomination petitions for candidates will be available from the Marin County Elections Department beginning at 8:00 AM March 29. Individuals completing a nomination form understand they will serve the terms of office described above.
 April 19, 2023 The deadline for filing signed nomination petitions with the Elections Department ends at 4:30 PM April 19.
 April 28, 2023 If there is more than one candidate for the position, ballots will be mailed to all eligible voters by this date.
- May 26, 2023The deadline to submit voted ballots to the ElectionsDepartment is 4:30 PM May 26.

Candidates for the position and individuals signing the nomination petitions must be MCERA general members. Only general members will be qualified to vote in the election.

You are encouraged to visit the Elections page on MCERA's website, **mcera.org**, for more information on this opportunity.

Any questions you may have regarding the trustee position should be directed to MCERA. Any questions regarding the election process or the procedure for filing nomination petitions should be directed to the Marin County Elections Department.